

अनुसंधान निदेशालय

कृषि विश्वविद्यालय जोधपूर-३४२३०४, राजस्थान

DIRECTORATE OF RESEARCH



AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY JODHPUR-342 304, RAJASTHAN Tele: 0291-2572500, Email: draujodhpur@gmail.com

No. F.4(1)/AUJ/DR/Estt./2025/1491

Date: 23.01.2025

OFFICE ORDER

"Innovation Cell" of the Agriculture University, Jodhpur is hereby constituted as mentioned below:

S. No.	Name of Scientists & Designation	AS
1.	Director, PME, Agriculture University, Jodhpur	Convener
2.	Dr. Chandan Roy, Asso. Prof. (GPB) & OSD, CTAE, Jodhpur	Member
3.	Dr. Naleeni Ramawat, Asso. Prof. (Agro.) & OSD, CDFT, Jodhpur	Member
4.	Dr. M.S. Chandawat, Senior Scientist & Head, KVK Raipur	Member
5.	Dr. Ashish Panwar, Asstt. Prof. (Renewable Energy), CTAE, Jodhpu	Member
6.	Dr. Rekha Rani, Asstt. Prof. (Dairy Chemistry), CDFT, Jodhpur	Member
7.	Dr. Priyanka Swami, Asstt. Prof. (Agro. Meteorology),	Member
		Secretary

This bears the approval of competent authority.

(Man Mohan Sundria) Director Research AU, Jodhpur Direct

Copy to the followings for kind information and necessary action:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble, Vice-Chancellor, Agriculture University, Jodhpur
- 2. Registrar/Comptroller, Agriculture University, Jodhpur
- 3. Director Ext. Education/Education/PME/HRD/DSW, Agriculture Uni., Jodhpur
- 4. Faculty Chairman of Agriculture, Agriculture University, Jodhpur
- 5. Dean, College of Agriculture, Jodhpur/Nagaur/Sumerpur/Baytu
- 6. OSDs, CTAE/CDFT, Agriculture University, Jodhpur
- 7. Project Coordinator, ICAR-AICRP on Pearl Millet, PC Unit, AU, Jodhpur
- 8. Zonal Director Research, Dr. BRC ARS, Mandor, Jodhpur/ARS, Keshwana, Jalore
- 9. Group Chairman, NRM/Crop Protection/Crop Improvement/Product Development and Marketing/Social Science
- 10. All the Sr. Sci. & Heads, KVKs of Agriculture University, Jodhpur
- 11. Person Concerned

12. Guard File.

Director Research a Director Research

AU, Jodhpur